# OP \$40.00 4685532

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIWA Corporation		04/06/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIRLANE FUND ONE, LP
Street Address:	4320 Lorraine Avenue
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75205
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND, LLC
Street Address:	4849 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1480
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4685532	AIWA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: Seth Reagan c/o Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth H. Reagan
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Reagan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0107

## Total Attachments: 2

source=AIWA Security Interest#page1.tif source=AIWA Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0108

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of April 2018 made between AIWA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") and FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018 made between Grantor and FAIRLANE FUND ONE, LP, a Texas limited partnership (together, as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreements"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to FAIRLANE FIXED INCOME FUND LLC and FAIRLANE FUND ONE, LP ("Grantees") a continuing security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, shown on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein.

The undersigned Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreements; and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

**GRANTOR:** 

AIWA CORPORATION

By: Michael Sullivan

Name: Michael Sullivan

DocuSigned by:

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

2

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS} \end{array}$ 

## TRADEMARKS

March 1, 2016	October 30, 2015	014755037	AIWA Registered European Union	Registered	AIWA
February 10, 2015	August 22, 2013	4685532	AIWA Registered United States	Registered	AIWA
Registration Date	Filing Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 04/09/2018